
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R1 05 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE GRANVILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 2458
 2 60
 3 32
 4 2
 5 2
 6 90
 7 

HORNIG
APOCOLYPTO (IRE)
VIZIOSA (IRE)
REPEL
BURGUESINHA (IRE)
SATOSHI (FR)
GILDOR (IRE)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

1
2
3
4
5
7
6

A HAMELIN
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
MME LEA BAILS  1.5 
A POUCHIN

P&J BRANDT
G HERNON
G BIETOLINI
F GRAFFARD
M D SANCHEZ
M RULEC
G MOSSE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
C

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-1
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$4,942
$0
$8,661
$7,176
$8,264
$0
$0

 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HORNIG Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,942
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 19Apr25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] M Grandin 58 $-- Agiota 1:06.80   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 4] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 8] M Grandin 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
8 of 8 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $9 Mai Dire Mai 1:08.40   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,262

2 APOCOLYPTO (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Ihtifal (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Schwartz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Madamet 55 $--	 Mefie	Toi	 1:25.32	 	  ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
0� of 8 21Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 3] A Madamet 58 $-- Trinquette 1:27.21   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,700

3 VIZIOSA (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,661
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Shkhara (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Di Cave

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 10� 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] R Thomas 58 $15 Jeudixx 1:04.44   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 31,500
2 of 6 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] R Thomas 56.5 $-- Vardif 1:11.81   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 17,262

4 REPEL Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,176
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Battlement (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 9 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 58 $5 Valasara 1:11.10   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 22,850
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

5 BURGUESINHA (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,264
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Firebird song (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Guyon 58 $5.5 Jeudixx 1:04.44   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 31,500

6 SATOSHI (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme Lea Bails (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Suffragette city (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Rulec

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 13 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] Mme Lea Bails 57 $41 Ceramic 1:26.76   ..... 14¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
10� of 12 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] E Verhestraeten 56.5 $17 Zambezi 1:44.18   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 5,700

7 GILDOR (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Grace spirit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R2 05 Aug 2025 | Deauville | AL RAYYAN CUP STAKES (ARAB GROUP 1)
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
8:55 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 11
 2 
 3 1
 4 123
 5 

LAFFAN (FR)
FAHD AL CHAM (FR)
ROMEO AT (FR)
AMJAAD (FR)
SUBAHIYAH (FR)

58
58
58
56
56

2
5
3
4
1

M GUYON
M FOREST
G GUEDJ-GAY
F BUGHENAIM
C SOUMILLON

F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
F ROHAUT

3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

 2-2-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 3-1-1-1
 0-0�-0-0

$28,926
$0
$8,264
$22,035
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 LAFFAN (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,926
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Ajaayib (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 9 05May25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] J B Eyquem 56 $*3.3 Mansoor De Faust 1:50.04   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] J B Eyquem 58.5 $*2.4 Amjaad 1:51.46   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 25,000

2 FAHD AL CHAM (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: Mansoura al cham (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alhuzami

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 ROMEO AT (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,264
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Tawaazun (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/25 (69 Days)
Owner: A Almarri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 10� 28May25 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] G Guedj-gay 56.5 $*3.3 Almashmoom 2:16.90   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000

4 AMJAAD (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,035
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Almajdah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/25 (130 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 8 28Mar25 BLB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Romary 56 $5.5 Mahrouse 1:39.99   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,600
2 of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Romary 56.5 $3.3 Laffan 1:51.46   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 25,000
3 of 8 12Jul25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Soumillon 58.5 $*1.6 Sa’ba 2:10.53   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,500
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5 SUBAHIYAH (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Majida (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R3 05 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DOHA CUP STAKES (ARAB GROUP 1)
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
9:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 522505
 2 500296
 3 511321
 4 030884
 5 291131

MOSHRIF (FR)
AL ZWAIR (FR)
LUWSAIL (FR)
JOE STAR (FR)
RB KINGMAKER (USA)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

1
4
3
5
2

M GUYON
O ANDIGNE
F BUGHENAIM
M FOREST
C DEMURO

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
J DE
J DE
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD

7
5
5
6
6

H
H
H
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
USA

--
--
--
--
--

 11-4-2-0
 6-0�-1-0
 7-3-1-2
 13-1-1-2
 12-5-1-3

$373,850
$4,710
$267,119
$69,384
$1,794,952

 6-1-2-0
 4-0�-0-0
 5-3-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 6-1-1-3

1 2 3 4 5

1 MOSHRIF (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 1 Total: 11-4-2-0 Prize Money: $373,850
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Tashreefat (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 11-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (764 Days)
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 23Feb24 RIY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] M Guyon 61 $15 Tilal Al Khalediah -- --- --   ....... 3¼ ......................EUR 800,734
2 of 6 12May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Guyon 59.5 $5.5 Al Doha 2:12.04   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 52,609
5 of 5 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] M Guyon 57.5 $6.5 Nour Al Maury 2:21.12   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 33,143
10� of 11 06Oct24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 3] J Crowley 58 $34 Al Ghadeer 2:16.30   ..... 16½ ......................EUR 526,087
5 of 11 15Feb25 DOH	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 4] O Murphy 57.5 $-- Al Ghadeer -- --- --   ....... 1½ ................... EUR 1,545,896

2 AL ZWAIR (FR) Trainer: J De Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,710
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Zenhobie (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 29Sep23 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Forest 56 $34 Afjan Ex Mahboop 2:17.90   ..... 20½ ....................... EUR 53,540
10� of 11 16Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 11] O Andigne 58 $41 Muraad 2:10.51   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 78,913
2 of 8 01Aug24 MDM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 5] O Andigne 57 $4.5 Shabbab 1:44.90   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 14,915
9 of 9 15Feb25 DOH	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 7] C Soumillon 57.5 $-- Al Wakrah -- --- --   .......... 1 ......................EUR 309,179
6 of 6 11May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 3] O Andigne 59.5 $41 Luwsail 2:09.39   ....... 8½ ......................EUR 175,000

3 LUWSAIL (FR) Trainer: J De Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: $267,119
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr fon fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al dowha (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (86 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 04Mar24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] V Seguy 58 $3.8 Nasser Al Shahania 2:36.10   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 8,417
1 of 7 21Apr24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] S Pasquier 56 $*1.8 Socrates 2:09.00   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 15,783
3 of 11 16Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 6] C Soumillon 58 $*2.9 Muraad 2:10.51   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 78,913
2 of 9 15Feb25 DOH	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 2] F Bughanaim 57.5 $-- Al Wakrah -- --- --   .......... 1 ......................EUR 309,179
1 of 6 11May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 6] F Bughenaim 59.5 $12 Muraad 2:09.39   ......... ¾ ......................EUR 175,000

4 JOE STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $69,384
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Guest del falot (SPA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (1119 Days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 25Jan25 ABU	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 3] S Paiva 58 $-- Af Mualami -- --- --   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 19,728
11 of 14 16Feb25 ABU	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 12] S Paiva 57.5 $-- First Classs -- --- --   .......... 2 ......................EUR 157,826
8 of 9 08Mar25 ALA awt 20�0�0�  F  HCP -- [ 9] B M Coen 60� $-- Nassif -- --- --   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,415
8 of 14 22Mar25 ABU	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 15] C Bennett 57.5 $-- Hm Alchahine 2:23.49   ....... 1¼ ......................EUR 157,826
4 of 6 12Jul25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 1] M Forest 58.5 $29 Rb Kingmaker 2:05.58   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
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5 RB KINGMAKER (USA) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 2 Total: 12-5-1-3 Prize Money: $1,794,952
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 9-4-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo grey usa h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-3
Sire: Baseq Al Khalediah (IRE) Dam: Rb royale madame (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-3 Turf: 10-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 15Dec24 ABU	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 4] R Mullen 57.5 $-- Heros De Lagarde -- --- --   ................................ EUR 1,241,026
1 of 14 25Jan25 ABU	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 11] A De Vries 61 $-- Rb Kingmaker -- --- --   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 19,728
1 of 13 21Feb25 RIY	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] C Demuro 61 $4 Nabucco Al Maury 2:20.29   .......... 1 ................... EUR 1,089,000
3 of 6 11May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] C Demuro 59.5 $3.3 Luwsail 2:09.39   ....... 1½ ......................EUR 175,000
1 of 6 12Jul25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 6] C Demuro 60�.5 $4 Muraad 2:05.58   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R4 05 Aug 2025 | Deauville | D’ETREHAM STAKES
Distance: 1500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR31,100
10:05 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 313
 2 21
 3 1
 4 51
 5 3245
 6 2
 7 430
 8 

CANALEJAS (FR)
KOMOREBI (IRE)
OTHON (FR)
GOOD BYE MANU (IRE)
MODELE ABSOLU (FR)
FEELINGS
MAXIMILIEN (FR)
WARHOLM (IRE)

59
57
57
57
54.5
54.5
54.5
53.5

2
6
3
1
8
4
5
7

C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
M GUYON
A ORANI
M BARZALONA
A HAMELIN
J MOISAN

R MONTENEGRO
A FABRE
J C ROUGET
B AND BEAUNEZ
C ESCUDER
F GRAFFARD
C ESCUDER
P&J BRANDT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-1-0-2
 2-1-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 1-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

$15,942
$19,225
$9,504
$9,322
$8,678
$4,302
$4,215
$0

 2-1-0-1
 1-0�-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CANALEJAS (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,942
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Money royale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/06/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Jc Peinado Garcia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 1] M Foulon 54.5 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 7 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 2] M Barzalona 58.5 $*2.4 Merle 1:24.70   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 9 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 9] A Crastus 58.5 $11 Clea Chope 1:25.96   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 34,587

2 KOMOREBI (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,225
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Lyric of light (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 21Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 5] C Demuro 58 $*1.9 Kenzel 1:26.42   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 18,900
1 of 9 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 8] C Demuro 58.5 $*1.4 Hello Avenue 1:37.40   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 17,262

3 OTHON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Ja ja ding dong (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 9 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 6] M Grandin 58 $-- Saif Al Leith 1:27.42   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500

4 GOOD BYE MANU (IRE) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,322
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Silver palm (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] R Thomas 58 $26 Segall 1:29.42   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
1 of 7 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 4] M Guyon 58.5 $*2.5 Tissimo 1:22.48   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,080

DEAUVILLE | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

5 MODELE ABSOLU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Juilley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 7 05May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 58 $17 Campacite 1:18.83   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 8 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 2] F Veron 56 $--	 Mefie	Toi	 1:25.32	 	  .......... 2 ....................... EUR 14,490
4 of 7 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 7] M Grandin 58.5 $4.3 Canalejas 1:24.70   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 5] M Grandin 58 $10 Vassy 1:44.65   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,500

6 FEELINGS Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,302
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Astronomy’s choice (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 20Jul25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 2] M Barzalona 58 $*1.8 Gentlemanlike 1:30.15   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,700

7 MAXIMILIEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,215
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Sunrise rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Grandin 58 $23 Segall 1:29.42   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 15,000
3 of 6 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Orani 54.5 $-- Clea Chope 1:10.35   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
0� of 8 21Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 8] M Grandin 58 $-- Trinquette 1:27.21   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,700

8 WARHOLM (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moisan WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Aktoria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Np Gill/mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R5 05 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE SURVILLE HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,100
10:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 003610
 2 960567
 3 016335
 4 742542
 5 850007
 6 088098
 7 713439
 8 600055
 9 570031
 10 500080
 11 200008
 12 172146
 13 263645
 14 160007
 15 380200
 16 754606

BIRIATOU (IRE)
KEY TO SUCCESS (GER)
PURPLE MOOD (FR)
LETTYT FIGHT (FR)
ALCATOSER (FR)
TUPPES (FR)
PIERRE LE GRAND
BEST SHALAA (FR)
EFFIRA (FR)
PERRINE (FR)
LILY OFTHE KINGDON (FR)
PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR)
TRIPTAJIKA (FR)
SAGUARO (GER)
MAESTRO CHOP (FR)
COCO LIGHT (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
56.5
55.5
54.5
54
53
51
51

3
15
13
9
6
7
14
8
5
10
2
1
4
16
12
11

T BACHELOT
G GUEDJ-GAY
J MARIEN
C DEMURO
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
A ORANI
M JUSTUM
MME LEA BAILS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A MADAMET
A HAMELIN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
B MARIE
J NICOLEAU

MME I KOPLIKOVA
A SANCHEZ
N CAULLERY
S CERULIS
M KREBS
M NIGGE
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
C LOTOUX
M RULEC
RENAUT & ADDA
MME J STANG
J PARIZE
MME C WHITFIELD
P DOLLE
MME J STANG

5
8
4
8
5
4
6
4
4
4
4
5
6
9
8
7

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
54
--

 16-2-1-1
 41-7-3-5
 27-4-1-3
 58-8-7-5
 25-3-3-1
 23-0�-1-2
 45-5-4-4
 20-0�-2-2
 7-1-1-1
 9-0�-0-0
 25-2-5-1
 18-2-2-0
 57-1-6-7
 51-5-8-3
 109-4-11-10
 23-0�-0-0

$22,630
$34,518
$57,723
$165,721
$46,088
$22,486
$88,144
$17,529
$12,974
$1,700
$35,177
$23,511
$48,013
$46,116
$104,234
$992

 1-0�-0-0
 15-4-0-2
 9-3-0-0
 23-3-6-0
 17-3-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 12-2-0-1
 10-0�-1-1
 2-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 9-1-1-1
 7-1-0-0
 12-0�-1-2
 16-3-2-1
 11-0�-0-3
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BIRIATOU (IRE) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: $22,630
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60� Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ire h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Logjam (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (187 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 1] G Meury 60� $41 Alcatoser 1:56.54   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
3 of 15 17Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 9] T Bachelot 57.5 $29 Suleyman 1:37.57   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,417
6 of 16 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 1] T Bachelot 58 $*5.5 Leoparduccio 1:37.15   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 11,574
1 of 9 30Jan25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 5] T Bachelot 57.5 $*3.8 Lepard 1:36.81   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 15 22Feb25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 15] T Bachelot 55.5 $9 No Limit Dream 1:35.39   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

2 KEY TO SUCCESS (GER) Trainer: A Sanchez Barrier: 15 Total: 41-7-3-5 Prize Money: $34,518
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60� Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Kolosseum (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/07/23 (761 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mazantinni

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 26Oct24 BLB	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 8] A Gutierrez Val 57 $13 Act Of Wisdom 3:53.39   ........ 14 ....................... EUR 10,522
15 of 17 11Nov24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] A Gavilan 58 $51 Aspen 2:31.30   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 14,204
5 of 15 08Jan25 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 3] M Foulon 55 $26 Nantmor 2:35.18   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 12,100
6 of 13 29Jan25 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 5] J G Bautista 53.5 $13 Sharp Rise 2:28.90   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 11,500
7 of 9 19Feb25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 6] G Guedj-gay 55.5 $21 Neva Nevada 3:35.16   ........ 22 ....................... EUR 12,500

3 PURPLE MOOD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 13 Total: 27-4-1-3 Prize Money: $57,723
Jockey: J Marien WT: 59.5 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Vienna view (UK) J+H: 14-1-0-2 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/05/25 (84 Days)
Owner: M Vidic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 15 13May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 6] J Marien 56 $9 Tokyo Dreamer 2:09.61   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 14 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 6] J Marien 59.5 $8 Cubanisto 1:52.70   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
3 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] J Marien 55.5 $9.5 Eternel’s Beaute 2:13.64   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] J Marien 60� $*4.5 Adlan Senora 2:09.07   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 14 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 6] J Marien 55.5 $-- Aquila Volante 2:04.91   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 13,923

4 LETTYT FIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 58-8-7-5 Prize Money: $165,721
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 37-6-3-3 Track: 21-4-6-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-6-0
Sire: Dunkerque Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-2 Last Win: 05/11/22 (1004 Days)
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 24Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Lemaitre 60� $7 Joyeuse Sage 1:58.03   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 15 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 10] A Lemaitre 58 $8 Atanasio 1:59.01   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 13,860
5 of 13 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 5] A Lemaitre 59.5 $*4 Fearless Cheetah 1:59.70   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,860
4 of 9 12Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 4] A Lemaitre 57.5 $17 Sea Gardens 2:13.70   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 14 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 9] A Lemaitre 59.5 $*5.5 Oxalis 1:59.70   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,550
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5 ALCATOSER (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 6 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: $46,088
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: So you see (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (145 Days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 4] T Trullier 58 $17 Le Freinay 2:01.40   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
14 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 4] F Valle Skar 58 $17 Oxalis 1:57.36   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 13,500
16 of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] J Moutard 60� $29 Waldkauz 2:11.20   ..... 38¼ .........................EUR 9,000
15 of 16 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] D Provost 59 $26 Golden Beach 2:06.47   ..... 29½ .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 14 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 1] A Orani 60�.5 $41 Everstorm 2:14.36   .......... 6 .........................EUR 7,700

6 TUPPES (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 7 Total: 23-0-1-2 Prize Money: $22,486
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Konigskrone (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hw Schawe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 8] M Favriaux 55 $29 Il Capo 2:42.73   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 12,500
8 of 11 23Feb25 CAG awt 240�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 5] K Braye 66 $-- Her Christopher 2:30.42   .......... 9 .........................EUR 8,000
11 of 16 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 15] M Velon 56.5 $41 Florence 2:11.49   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
9 of 14 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 11] M Velon 57 $-- Aquila Volante 2:04.91   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 13,923
8 of 14 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 13] Mlle A Massin 60� $26 A Nos Souvenirs 1:39.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,550

7 PIERRE LE GRAND Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 14 Total: 45-5-4-4 Prize Money: $88,144
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 8-2-1-2 Turf: 23-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/05/25 (95 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Lacaille

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 15 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 12] M Guyon 59.5 $6 La Doloise 1:57.27   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 15 16May25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 8] M Guyon 58 $7 Cracknell 1:57.22   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
4 of 15 26May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 13] C Demuro 58 $-- Stormy Tango 1:42.97   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] C Demuro 58.5 $-- Ben De Diane 2:04.06   .......Lnk .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] M Guyon 57 $6 Rajmamaille 2:07.01   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,269

8 BEST SHALAA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-2-2 Prize Money: $17,529
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Orion best (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 15May25 SDP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 1] M Brunelli 52.5 $13 Darabjir 1:48.65   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 10� 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 6] I Mendizabal 54.5 $11 Linaria 2:17.64   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 10� 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 10] C Soumillon 58 $15 Damask Blade 2:15.49   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 7 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 1] Miss M Collomb 66.5 $19 Golden Beach 1:53.00   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 6,250
5 of 9 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 9] T Bachelot 58 $13 Mama Imelda 1:38.29   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 6,250

9 EFFIRA (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,974
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Vefa (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/25 (31 Days)
Owner: M Jan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 03Jul24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 27 [ 4] H Lebouc 56.5 $11 Expert Advice 1:41.19   ..... 16½ .........................EUR 8,943
12 of 15 01Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 16] H Lebouc 58 $34 Clash Royale 2:00.53   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 11,048
0� of 12 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 1] H Lebouc 54.5 $23 Lili For Moms 2:06.85   ........ 12 .........................EUR 8,820
3 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 3] M Justum 60�.5 $7 Kahouna 1:59.70   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 13] M Justum 57.5 $19 La Doloise 2:00.30   .......... 1 .........................EUR 9,600

10 PERRINE (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 10� Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,700
Jockey: Mme Lea Bails (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Platz da (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Buhmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 13 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] Mme Lea Bails 58 $17 Illusion Machine 2:09.13   ........ 30 ....................... EUR 14,490
16 of 16 27Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] T Trullier 58 $34 Wedgewood Pearl 2:05.04   ........ 30 ....................... EUR 11,500
12 of 15 13May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 12] H Boutin 60� $26 Purple Mood 2:09.61   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] H Boutin 56 $29 Eternel’s Beaute 2:13.64   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
13 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] H Boutin 58.5 $19 Adlan Senora 2:09.07   ..... 27¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
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11 LILY OFTHE KINGDON (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 2 Total: 25-2-5-1 Prize Money: $35,177
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Fumata bianca (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (383 Days)
Owner: Renaut & Adda

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 07Feb25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 8] H Boutin 59 $13 Harry Gold 2:16.10   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16 11Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 5] A Subias 55.5 $23 Illusion Machine 2:19.96   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 8,000
12 of 15 24Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 11] A Subias 59 $41 Joyeuse Sage 1:58.03   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 11,000
13 of 13 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 14] H Lebouc 58 $21 Malya 2:09.54   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 9 07May25 LON	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 53 $21 Roi De L’air 1:54.79   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,000

12 PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: $23,511
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: English (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] J Moutard 59.5 $-- Gray D’albion 1:41.33   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,450
2 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 9] J Moutard 57.5 $10 Viking D’aumont 1:41.90   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 16] Jerome Moutard 58.5 $11 Amouage 1:37.07   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 10] J Moutard 60� $6 Kathalina 1:39.66   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 16 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 5] J Moutard 58 $5.5 Magic Stars 1:38.90   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,600

13 TRIPTAJIKA (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 4 Total: 57-1-6-7 Prize Money: $48,013
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 54 Good: 23-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Triptyka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-4 Last Win: 08/09/24 (331 Days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 13] N M L Duarte 56.5 $13 Waitara 2:10.82   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 16 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 14] E Puillet-roda 58 $9 Princess Zizou 2:02.67   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 15 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] E Puillet-roda 59.5 $9.5 Silver Beauty 2:08.99   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 14 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 3] N M L Duarte 54 $15 Everstorm 2:14.36   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,700
5 of 14 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 4] N M L Duarte 55.5 $12 Silver Beauty 2:17.17   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 7,700

14 SAGUARO (GER) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 16 Total: 51-5-8-3 Prize Money: $46,116
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 24-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-1
Sire: Jukebox Jury (IRE) Dam: Semonia (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 27-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (331 Days)
Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 17Nov24 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 11] G Sias 56.5 $10 Lake Naivasha 2:07.88   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,470
10� of 11 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 1] Perrine Cheyer 56 $13 Nova Hope 1:51.40   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 7,000
11 of 15 19Apr25 STB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 27 [ 6] G Sias 55.5 $34 Zamnesia 2:35.99   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 9,000
10� of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 6] M Malacova 54.5 $21 Waldkauz 2:11.20   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 14 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 8] D Santiago 55 $19 Silver Beauty 2:17.17   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 7,700

15 MAESTRO CHOP (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 12 Total: 109-4-11-10 Prize Money: $104,234
Jockey: B Marie WT: 51 Good: 49-2-6-4 Track: 20-0-2-3

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 74-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 53-1-3-6 Last Win: 31/03/23 (858 Days)
Owner: C Dolle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 4] C Carboni 53.5 $11 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 9,450
12 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 12] J Moutard 57 $29 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 13] D Provost 59.5 $5.5 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 5,750
11 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] R Mangione 55.5 $13 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,600
13 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] D Provost 57 $26 Neowise 2:46.81   ..... 37¼ .........................EUR 7,200

16 COCO LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 11 Total: 23-0-0-0 Prize Money: $992
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 51 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elasos Dam: Sea light (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 11] J Moutard 57 $23 Semeur 2:11.55   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,190
4 of 16 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 13] D Santiago 51.5 $19 Palmeira Emery 2:33.14   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 12] J Moutard 58.5 $11 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 5,750
0� of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] D Santiago 52.5 $15 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 8,442
6 of 7 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 6] J Nicoleau 58 $41 Iradie 2:13.20   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 5,950


